FORTY- Nl NTH ANNUAL SC USBC YOUTH SUPERLATI VE AWARDS

March 2, 2023 - March 1, 2024

Mai or / Seni or_Division_- Mle

Hi gh
Hi gh
Hi gh
Hi gh

Aver age Larson Tate
Series Larson Tate
Series Aiden Totherow
Gane Mar'Quis Stover

Matthew Gosa
Aiden Totherow
Larson Tate

- Femul e

Hi gh Average Kaytlen Peck
Hi gh Series Kaytlen Peck
H gh Gane Kaytlen Peck
Junior Division - Male
Hi gh Average Ryan Campbell
Hi gh Series Ryan Campbell
Hi gh Gare Ryan Campbell

- Fenul e
H gh Average Amari Thompson
Hi gh Series Amari Thompson
H gh Gane Amari Thompson
Prep_Division - Male ***
Hi gh Average Riley Purvis
Hi gh Series Riley Purvis
H gh Gane Gavin Sealy

- Femal e

Hi gh Average Avria Christian
High Series Aria Christian
H gh Gane Aria Christian
Rantani Division - Male Kkkk
Hi gh Average Elijah Leiner
H gh Series Hamilton Brown
H gh Game Elijah Leiner

- Fenul e
Hi gh Average Karter Smith
Hi gh Series Karter Smith
H gh Gane Karter Smith

k

Indicates tied or new state records.

Pickens County
Pickens County
Tri County

Tri County
Greenwood

Tri County
Pickens County

Tri County
Tri County
Tri County

Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood

Midlands
Midlands
Midlands

Greenwood
Greenwood
Tri County

Midlands
Midlands
Midlands

Tri County
Midlands
Tri County

Midlands
Midlands
Midlands

kkk Separate awards for Prep and Bantam Di vi sion was started

W th

t he 1984- 1985 season.

started with the 1992- 1993 Season.

3 ganes for series in Bantam Division

237.0000
772
772

300%
300*
300*
300%

210.7500
784
300%*

229.9667
823*
300*

188.8333
636
256

169.5833
627
257

152.8889
526
211

129.2222
430
191

85.1428
354
126



