## FORTY-NINTH ANNUAL SC USBC YOUTH SUPERLATIVE AWARDS March 2, 2023 - March 1, 2024

Maior/Senior Division - Male				
	Average	Larson Tate	Pickens County	237.0000
_	Series	Larson Tate	Pickens County	772
_	Series	Aiden Totherow	Tri County	772
	Game	Mar'Quis Stover	Tri County	300*
		Matthew Gosa	Greenwood	300*
		Aiden Totherow	Tri County	300*
		Larson Tate	Pickens County	300*
<pre>- Female</pre>				
High	Average	Kaytlen Peck	Tri County	210.7500
_	Series	Kaytlen Peck	Tri County	784 200*
_	Game	Kaytlen Peck	Tri County	300*
Junior Division - Male				
High	Average	Ryan Campbell	Greenwood	229.9667
High	Series	Ryan Campbell	Greenwood	823*
High	Game	Ryan Campbell	Greenwood	300*
- Female				
High	Average	Amari Thompson	Midlands	188.8333
High	Series	Amari Thompson	Midlands	636
High	Game	Amari Thompson	Midlands	256
Prep_Division - Male ***				
High	Average	Riley Purvis	Greenwood	169.5833
High	Series	Riley Purvis	Greenwood	627
High	Game	Gavin Sealy	Tri County	257
- Female				
High	Average	Aria Christian	Midlands	152.8889
High	Series	Aria Christian	Midlands	526
High	Game	Aria Christian	Midlands	211
Rantani Division - Male KKK				
High	Average	Elijah Leiner	Tri County	129.2222
High	n Series	Hamilton Brown	Midlands	430
High	Game	Elijah Leiner	Tri County	191
- Female				
нigh	n Average	Karter Smith	Midlands	85.1428
High	n Series	Karter Smith	Midlands	354
High	n Game	Karter Smith	Midlands	126

Indicates tied or new state records.

 $<sup>^{</sup>k\,k\,k}$  Separate awards for Prep and Bantam Division was started with the 1984-1985 season. 3 games for series in Bantam Division started with the 1992-1993 Season.